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2.8

IViinister, page 32 of the Annual Report mentions grants provided
in June but not published in the 2014-15 budget Is it in this
year's budget?

In May 2015, there was approvai to transfer $10.05 miiiion from the 2014-15 DLPE
capital works program to output appropriation to allow a number of projects to be
delivered through capital grants to other agencies.

A breakdown of the amounts transferred to capital grants of $10.05 million and the
amounts paid out in the 2014-15 financial year is provided below:

Berrimah Farm land release
Ti Tree land release

Drainage upgrades to rural
area (Wadham Lagoon
Project)
Humpty Doo- upgrade of
headworks
Kilgariff (contribution
towards development of an
open space)

Total

Power Water
Corporation

Department of
Infrastructure

(DPI)
Power Water
Corporation

Land
Development
Corporation

(LDC)

$4,000,000
$2,000,000

$1,300,000

$2,500,000

$250,000

$10,050,000

^^^Jl'^^^^^'^^^i^e:;'"^!BBiSBUifiIijr

Nil
$2,000,000

$1,300,000

$2,500,000

$250,000

$6,050,000

The Berrimah Farm grant of $4 million was not spent in 2015-16 and is reflected in
the 2016-17 Budget.
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