## **Estimates Committee 2016 Questions Taken On Notice**

( 14/06/2016 to 23/06/2016 )

Date: 14/06/2016 Output: Planning and

Development

Sub Output: Land Development

Subject: Publication of Grants

From:Mr Gerry Wood to Hon David Tollner

Lands & Planning

2-8

Question: Minister, page 32 of the Annual Report mentions grants provided in June

but not published in the 2014-15 budget. Is it in this year's budget?

**Answer:** 

Answered On: 07/07/2016

## **ESTIMATES COMMITTEE Question Taken on Notice**

Date:

14 June 2016

Output: Planning and Development

Subject:

**Publication of Grants** 

From:

Mr Gerry Wood MLA, Member for Nelson

To:

The Hon David Tollner MLA, Minister for Lands and Planning

Agency:

Department of Lands, Planning and the Environment

Number:

2.8

Question:

Minister, page 32 of the Annual Report mentions grants provided

in June but not published in the 2014-15 budget. Is it in this

year's budget?

## Answer:

In May 2015, there was approval to transfer \$10.05 million from the 2014-15 DLPE capital works program to output appropriation to allow a number of projects to be delivered through capital grants to other agencies.

A breakdown of the amounts transferred to capital grants of \$10.05 million and the amounts paid out in the 2014-15 financial year is provided below:

Project	Supplier	Total Budget	Amount paid out in 2014-15
Berrimah Farm land release Ti Tree land release	Power Water Corporation	\$4,000,000 \$2,000,000	Nil \$2,000,000
Drainage upgrades to rural area (Wadham Lagoon Project)	Department of Infrastructure (DOI)	\$1,300,000	\$1,300,000
Humpty Doo- upgrade of	Power Water Corporation	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000
headworks Kilgariff (contribution towards development of an open space)	Land Development Corporation (LDC)	\$250,000	\$250,000
Total	(100)	\$10,050,000	\$6,050,000

The Berrimah Farm grant of \$4 million was not spent in 2015-16 and is reflected in the 2016-17 Budget.